
WELCOME TO THE 1957 WOLFPACK

THE WOLFPACK’S I957 ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE
CHAMPIONS RETURN FOR THEIR 'IO-YEAR REUNION

N. C.

WOLFPACK

ED—WHITE

“FOOTBALL GAME

P. M. MARCH 18, 1967

RIDDICK STADIUM Price 10c
BENEFIT FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN ATHLETES AND BOB SEITZ FUND



The Wolfpack Spring Roster
Name Pos.
ALFORD, Mike V WBALTMAN, Butch HB*AMATO, Charles . ............. LBBAILEY, Pete VV .............. LB*BARCHUK, Tony HBBEAM, Charles .............. EBIEGA, Lou V . ................. CBOTSKO, George ............... EBOWERS, Charlie ............. WB*BROOKSHIRE, Terry ............ MGBULLINGTON, Don V ............ EBUMGARNER, Don ................ T*BYRD, Dennis V ............... DT*CAMPBELL, Flake . .............. GCANADY, Dave . V ............... E*CAPUANO, Mark V .............. DECARPENTER, Ron DTCARSON, Jim ................... HBCATES, Norman ............... GCHAPMAN, Dick V .............. T*COMBS, Fred . . V . ............... CBCOMAN, Jim . V . SCOOK, W. B. ...................... DTCRAIG, Bill _ . . V GDIACONT, Steve V ............. LBDOCKERY, Settle ............ FB*DONALDSON, Don ............. E*DONNAN, Jim . V .......... V V . VQBEVANS, Robby . ................ GEWASKY, Bill V . . ............... MGFOLLWEILER, Bob ........... DE*HALL, Bobby .................... FBHAMILTON, Lee Roy .............. THARDIN, Jim . . V ............... HBHARRELL, Carl VV .............. LBHICKS, Allen . . . . V- ........... KickerHILKA, Mike V ................ LB*HOLLAND, Trent ........ DTHUDSON, Art . ............. DTIDOL, Dickie ................ CBJOHNSTON, George .............. FBJONES, Kelly . ................ EJORDAN, Don . ................. GJOYCE, Mike V V ................. EKLEBE, Jack . . ................ QB*LEMMONS, Benny . ........... DELEWIS, Wayne . V .............. ELISK, Jimmy .................... WBLOFTIN, Jerry . . . .............. LBMcCLURE, Bill . DE*McDUFFIE, John V ............... C*McMAHON, Art ............. DB*MARTELL, Harry V . ............. EMASON, Leon . . V ............... HB*METTS, Carey _ ................ CMILLER, Jerry . .............. DEMOODY, Darrell V ' .............. QB*MORROW, Bill V V . .............. CBNICHOLAS, Ed V .............. TPEROTTI, John . ............... MGREID, Paul ...................... DBRICHARDS, Mike .............. TROBERSON, Art V .............. CBROGERS, David ................. WBRUMMAGE, Steve ............ DERUSSELL, Rocky . V . .............. TSCHIRIPPA, Dick V ............ QBSMITH, James . . ................ HBSOLONOSKI, Andy ............... LB*SOKALSKY, Pete V V ............. DE VSOUTH, Brian . . . ............... MG*SPANGLER, Lloyd ................STARODUB, Rich ................. TTHARP, Marvin ................... TTOPE, Charles .................... ETRANCHESE, John ................ SVENNIK, Ed ................. KickerVINCICH, Richard ............... CBWALESKI, Art .................. QBWARREN, Gerald V .......... Kicker*WARREN, Steve .................. TWATKINS, Ron .................. FBWHITLEY, Jack ................... SWILLIAMS, Bill ................. MG*WILLIAMS, Greg .................. SWILLIAMSON, Jack .............. DTWORRELL, Steve ............. QBYOUNG, Buddy .................. DTYOUNT, Gary ................... DB

* Denotes Lettermen
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Age
2019212121192019'1921

High/Prep School
RussellHopewellEastonBaldwin,New Utrecht/Fred. Mil.Burns-PolkvilleAliquippaAmbridgeThomasvilleEnkaBrownWest WilkesLincolntonMyers ParkTar HeelNeville IslandThomasvilleElkinRome (NY) Acad.SanfordPerquimansOwenGafl'neyDreherEastonRockinghamTussey Mtn.WilliamsBroughtonSteinertAllen/Fork UnionPlymouthEast BankHeadlandBurgawAycockMontourClintonCamdenE. ForsythAsheboroSurry CentralTuckerW. CarteretBensalemGafi'neyAberdeenNorwoodHeadlandRichmond Acad.HeadlandCarteretPenns GroveWashingtonPageReynoldsAsheboroS. WilliamsportWatchung HillsScottdaleNeptune/Phillips ExeterButlerCuyahoga Falls/Fork UnionParkwoodAsheboroPatrick HenryN. PlainfieldMt. AiryHazletonDieruff/Frederick Mil.DreherJohn MarshallSouth RiverVinelandAikenBayonne ‘Princess AnneAliquippaBassettElizabeth CityLincolntonOwenGrimsleyWashingtonDanvilleS. HunterdonCave SpringsTazewellNewton—Conover

Hometown
East Point, Ga.Hopewell, Va.Easton, Pa.Milledgeville, Ga.Brooklyn, N. Y.CasarAliquippa, Pa.Ambridge, Pa.ThomasvilleEnkaAtlanta, Ga.Millers CreekLincolntonCharlotteTar HeelNeville Island, Pa.ThomasvilleElkinMorehead CitySanfordHertfordSwannanoaGafi'ney, S. C.Columbia, S. C.Easton, Pa.RockinghamSaxton, Pa.BurlingtonRaleighTrenton, N. J.Allentown, Pa.PlymouthOhley, W. Va.East Point, Ga.BurgawPikevilleMcKees Rocks, Pa.ClintonCamden, S. C.KernersvilleAsheboroDobson ,Tucker, Ga.NewportCornwell Hgts., PaGaffney, S. C.AberdeenNorwoodVicksburg, Miss.Augusta, Ga.East Point, Ga.Carteret, N. J.Penns Grove, N. J.WashingtonGreensboroAshevilleAsheboroS. Williamsport, Pa.Plainfield, N. J.Scottdale, Pa.Avon-by-the-Sea, N. J.Augusta, Ga.Cuyahoga, Falls 0.WaxhawAsheboroAshland, Va.N. Plainfield, N. J.Mt. AiryHazleton, Pa.Allentown, Pa.Columbia, S. G.Richmond, Va.South River, N. J.Vineland, N. J.Aiken, S. C.Bayonne, N. J.Virginia Beach, Va.Aliquippa, Pa.Bassett, Va.Elizabeth CityLincolntonBlack MountainGreensboroMassillon, OhioDanville, Pa.Lambertville, N. J.Roanoke, Va.Tazewell, Va.Newton



RED

THE RED SQUAD

OFFENSE
15
16
20
25
30
35

4O
5O
55
6O
62
64
7O
72
73
74
80
81
82
84
86

Darrell Moody, QB
Jim Donnan, QB
Jim Hardin, HB
Tony Barchuk, HB
David Rodgers, HB
Settle Dockery, FB
George Johnston, FB
Bobby Hall, FB
Carey Metts, C
Lou Biega, C
Norman Cates, G
Allen Hicks, Kicker
Flake Campbell, G
Dick Chapman, T
Rich Starodub, T
Steve Warren, T
Don Bumgarner, T
Mike Joyce, E
Kelly Jones, E
Ed Vennik, Kicker
Harry Martell, E
Don Donaldson, E

DEFENSERED
12
21
23
31
34
42
44
45
46
51
65
67
69
76
77
78
79
87
89

Jim Coman, S
John Tranchese, S
Art Roberson, CB
Pete Bailey, LB
Steve Diacont, LB
Dickie Idol, CB
Paul Reid, DB
Gary Yount, DB
Jack Whitley, S
Bill Ewasky, MG
Brian South, MG
Bill Williams, MG
Andy Solonoski, LB
Art Hudson, DT
Buddy Young, DT
Ron Carpenter, DT
Walter Cook, DT
Bob Follweiler, DE
Jerry Miller, DE

12
14
17
20

‘26
31
34
41
43
51
52
6O
61
70
72
73
80
82
83
84

30
32
33
35
36
44
45
46
53
54
63
65
74
76
77
81
85
86
88

THE WHITE SQUAD

WHITE OFFENSE
Art Waleski, QB
Jack Klebe, QB
Dick Schirippa, QB
Jimmy Lisk, HB
Mike Alford, HB
Ron Watkins, FB
Charles Bowers, FB
Leon Mason, HB
James Smith, HB
John McDuffie, C
Gerald Warren, Kicker
Don Jordan, G
Robby Evans, G
Mike Richards, T
Marvin Tharp, T
Rocky Russell, T
Charles Tope, E
Don Bullington, E
Wayne Lewis, E
Dave Canady, E

WHITE DEFENSE
Bill Morrow, CB
Fred Combs, CB
Charles Amato, LB
Mike Hilka, LB
Art McMahon, DB
Ken Wood, CB
Richard Vincich, CB
Jim Carson, DB
Jerry Loftin, LB
Carl Harrell, LB
Terry Brookshire, MG
John Perotti, MG
Jack Williamson, DT
Trent Holland, DT
Dennis Byrd, DT
Charles McClure, DE
Steve Rummage, DE
Benny Lemmons, DE
Charles Beam, DE

Some players will not be participating due to injuries
which forces them out of contact.



FOLLOW THE 1967 WOLFPACK

IN CARTER STADIUM

ORDER 1967 SEASON TICKETS NOW

N. C. STATE UNIVERSITY I967 FOOTBALL TICKET APPLICATION
NAME
ADDRESS

No.Date Game Time Site Price Tickets Amount Sec. Row Seot
*SEPT. 16 NORTH CAROLINA 2:00 RALEIGH 5.25
*SEPT. 16 DUKE vs. WAKE 7:30 RALEIGH 5.25
SEPT. 23 BUFFALO I :30 RALEIGH 5.25 >
Sept 30 Flo. State 7:30 Tallahassee 5.00 8
Oct. 7 Houston 7:30 Houston 5.00 3
Oct. 14 Maryland 1:30 College Park 5.00 i:
OCT. 21 WAKE FOREST 7:30 RALEIGH 5.25 g

* *OCT. 28 DUKE 1:30 RALEIGH 5.25 0
Nov. 4 Virginia 1:30 Charlottesville 5.00 .2
Nov. II Penn State 1:30 Univ. Park 5.00 7
Nov. I8 Clemson 2:00 Clemson 5.00

Postage Handling .25
* Big Four Day ** Homecoming Total $
[1 Wolfpack Club E! Stadium Contributor E! Lower El Upper

Make all checks payable to Coliseum Box Office
Wolfpoek Club Members Send Orders to P. O. Box 5657 For Priority


